TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insituform (Netherlands) B.V.		08/31/2008	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INA Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	1007 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	Nemours Building, Suite 1410	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1862779	INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	1399405	INSITUTUBE	
Serial Number:	78907361	BLUE	
Serial Number:	78907364	POLYFLEX	
Serial Number:	73724690	INSITUFLEX	
Registration Number:	2591437	WWW.INSITUFORM.COM	
Registration Number:	2715154	INSITUFORM	
Registration Number:	1643612	INSITUPIPE	
Registration Number:	1866734	CHIP	
Registration Number:	2688148	AIM	
Registration Number:	1500190	INSITUCUTTER	
Registration Number:	2236805	PPL	
Serial Number:	78742405	INSITUFORM BLUE	
		TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003874 FRAME: 0218

900118921

Registration Number:	1216690	INSITUFORM
Registration Number:	2844228	
Registration Number:	1309349	INSITUFORM
Registration Number:	2720636	INSITUFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (636)530-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 636-530-8000

Email: djackson@insituform.com

Correspondent Name: April Greer, Esq.
Address Line 1: 17988 Edison Avenue

Address Line 4: Chesterfield, MISSOURI 63005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSI-4358
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April Greer
Signature:	/April Greer/
Date:	10/21/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment-Insituform (Netherlands) B.V. to INA Acquisition Corp. (8-31-08)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-Insituform (Netherlands) B.V. to INA Acquisition Corp. (8-31-08)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment-Insituform (Netherlands) B.V. to INA Acquisition Corp. (8-31-08)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003874 FRAME: 0219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Insituform (Netherlands) B.V. of Weena 336, 3012 NJ Rotterdam, Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used through its affiliates and licensees certain trademarks and service marks (hereinafter collectively "trademarks"); and
- 2. WHEREAS, Assignor has certain registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Trade Marks Office relating to said trademarks which are listed in attached Exhibit A; and
- 3. WHEREAS, INA Acquisition Corp. of Nemours Building, Suite 1410, 1007 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, U.S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in said trademarks and said registrations and applications and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications owned by Assignor which are listed in Exhibit A, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademarks;
- 5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

1

TRADE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officer on the date stated below with an effective date of August 31, 2008.

Signature:

Insituform (Netherlands) B.V.

Name: David F. Morris

Title: Managing Director

Date: August 29, 2008

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	FILE DATE	REG. DATE
CA	INSTITUTUBE	0591062	378656	9 /2 /1987	1 /25/1991
CA	INSITUFORM	0440914	244595	6 /14/1979	5 /9 /1980
CA	INSITUPIPE	0591064	377424	9 /2 /1987	12/21/1990
CA	СНІР	0703481	422620	4 /22/1992	1 /28/1994
CA	INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES	0749707	460432	3 /16/1994	7 /26/1996
US	INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES	74/460,293	1,862,779	11/18/1993	11/15/1994
US	INSITUTUBE	73/566,574	1,399,405	11/4/1985	7 /1 /1986
US	BLUE	78/907,361		6 /13/2006	
US	POLYFLEX	78/907,364		6 /13/2006	
US	INSITUFLEX	73/724,690	1,581,506	4 /25/1988	2 /6 /1990
US	WWW.INSITUFORM.COM	76/311,891	2,591,437	9 /13/2001	7 /9 /2002
US	INSITUFORM & Design	76/312,424	2,715,154	9 /14/2001	5 /13/2003
US	INSITUPIPE	73/652,013	1,643,612	3 /30/1987	5 /7 /1991
US	CHIP	74/404,706	1,866,734	6 /23/1993	12/13/1994
US	AIM	76/323,614	2,688,148	10/10/2001	2 /18/2003
US	INSITUCUTTER	73/652,050	1,500,190	3 /30/1987	8 /16/1988
US	PPL	75/459,026	2,236,805	3 /30/1998	4 /6 /1999
US	INSITUFORM BLUE	78/742,405		10/28/2005	
US	INSITUFORM	73/239,268	1,216,690	11/15/1979	11/16/1982
US	Design	76/311,727	2,844,228	9 /13/2001	5 /25/2004
US	INSITUFORM	73/361,653	1,309,349	4 /26/1982	12/11/1984
US	INSITUFORM & Design	76/311,898	2,720,636	9 /13/2001	6 /3 /2003



RECORDED: 10/21/2008